Illinois law.
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Section 2405.30  Registration 

a)	Each Pool operating prior to January 1, 1997 shall register with the Director within 60 days thereof.  In addition, each Pool shall annually register with the Director no later than March 1st of each year. 

b)	Each registration shall include: 

1)	Legal name of the Pool. 

2)	Contact person and telephone number. 

3)	Address of the administrative offices of the Pool. 

4)	A list identifying the public agencies which are present or past participants in the Pool, denoting for each participant the fiscal year(s) of the Pool in which the public agency was provided coverage by the Pool. 
